

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is Hereby Given that the Tooele City Council of Tooele City, Utah, will hold a Public Hearing to Consider Adopting, Enacting, and/or Modifying Written Impact Fee Facilities Plans, Impact Fee Analyses, and an Impact Fee Enactment by Ordinance for Parks and Recreation, and Public Safety Services. The Hearing will be held on Wednesday, July 15th at the hour of 7:00 p.m. The Meeting will be held in the Tooele City Hall Council Chambers, located at 90 North Main Street, Tooele, Utah.

Tooele City has Prepared Parks and Recreation, and Public Safety Service Impact Fee Facilities Plans, Impact Fee Analyses, including a Summary of the Impact Fee Analyses Designed to be Understood by a Lay Person, and a Proposed Impact Fee Enactment Ordinance. Copies of all the Foregoing Have Been Placed in Tooele City Hall Located at 90 North Main Street, Tooele, Utah, the Tooele City Library Located at 128 West Vine Street, Tooele, Utah, and on the City's Website at https://tooelecity.org/.

The purposes of the public hearing are to hear public comment about the proposed Impact Fee Facilities Plans, Impact Fee Analyses, and the proposed impact fee ordinance, and to consider approval and adoption of the foregoing by the City. All interested persons are invited to attend the hearing and make comments. However, we strongly encourage you to join the City Council meeting electronically by logging on to the Tooele City Facebook page, at https://www.facebook.com/tooelecity. If you would like to submit a comment for this public hearing item please email cmpubliccomment@tooelecity.org anytime up until the start of the meeting. Emails will only be read at the designated points in the meeting.

If you choose to attend we ask that you maintain social distancing and encourage you to wear a face covering. In compliance with public health guidelines Tooele City can accommodate limited capacity at City Hall. Due to limited space and social distancing requirements, we ask that you limit the number of people that attend with you.

Contact Information: Michelle Pitt, Recorder 435-843-2111